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Ontario Breeders Association
Monday, July 18, 2022 to Thursday, July 21, 2022

CHANGE OF JUDGE
Diane Adorno-Legrand’s full assignment will be replaced by the following:
Monday July 18, 2022 - Yogesh Tuteja, India
Tuesday July 19, 2022 - Shawn Bennett, MB — Akita, Alaskan Malamute, Bernese Mountain Dog,
Black Russian Terrier, Boxer, Bullmastiff, Doberman Pinscher, Great Dane.
Yogesh Tuteja - Balance of Group 3 and the Group Level

This show is indoors / outdoors. Please take note as the Ring numbers
may change throughout the duration of the show.

S Lombardy Agricultural Society

CANADIA
BEPURINA] 6 Kelly Road "?' .
PRO PLAN Lombardy, Ontario KOG 1L0 ancier

NUTRITION THAT PERFORMS'

****Arrival of RV and/or Grooming Setup
5pm to 9 pm on Wednesday, July 13, 2022 ****
Should you arrive after this designated time, you will be required to wait until
Site Attendee arrival the following morning to set up! ****

Do'g' Show.a




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association
Conformation - Monday, July 18, 2022

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Yogesh Tuteja

8:00 AM

3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-2-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
5 Griffon (Brussels) 1-3-1-0
1 Havanese 0-0-0-1
4 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-1-2
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Pomeranian 2-0-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
3 Pug 0-1-2-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  1-0-1-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-1-0-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Yogesh Tuteja

10:30 AM
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Keeshond
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke
Shiba Inu
Dalmatian
1 Baby Puppy
2 Poodle (Standard)
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23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

0-0-3-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
1-2-3-1
0-0-0-1
0-1

0-0-2-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Yogesh Tuteja

9:30 AM

2 Bedlington Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-2-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-2-0-0
3 Scottish Terrier 3-0-0-0
2 West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Yogesh Tuteja

12:45 PM

N

1 Veteran

Spaniel (English Cocker)
Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R & W)
Spaniel (Brittany)

Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)

NRPENRPWRUOUONN®R R R

42 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-1-0

1-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-2-3-1
1-1-0-0
2-2-2-1
0-3-0-2
0-3-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Guillermo Carrillo

8:00 AM
3 Akita 0-0-3-0
3 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-2-0
1 Altered 1-0
3 Black Russian Terrier 0-2-0-1
4 Boxer 0-1-1-2
6 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-0-3
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-2-0-0
3 Rottweiler 1-2-0-0
2 Samoyed 0-1-0-1
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0

34 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 02 (Hounds)
Guillermo Carrillo

9:50 AM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
5 Whippet 2-2-0-1
1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
3 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
4 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-2
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-1
4  Saluki 1-0-3-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0

27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Guillermo Carrillo

11:10 AM
4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-1-0
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
7 Finnish Lapphund 2-3-1-1

Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Guillermo Carrillo

1:00 PM
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

5 Mini American Shepherd 1-2-0-2
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Altered 1-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

36 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran,
2 Altered

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Yogesh Tugeja




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association

Conformation - Monday, July 18, 2022

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
42 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
27 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
34 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
17 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
27 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
36 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 2 Altered

Total
206 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 3
Altered
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LIMITED BREED SHOW
GREAT BRITAIN / IRELAND
Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Joy Hodgkinson

8:00 AM
Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-0-0

Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
Retriever (Golden) 2-1-1-0
Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1

Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0

Group 02 (Hounds)

8:25 AM
Whippet 2-2-0-1
Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
8:45 AM
Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
Group 04 (Terriers)
8:50 AM
Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-3-0-0
Scottish Terrier 3-0-0-0
Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

9:10 AM
Bulldog 0-0-3-0
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
9:20 AM
Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-1-1

Group 05 (Toys)
9:30 AM
Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-2-0
Toy Manchester Terrier  1-0-0-0

Best in Limited Breed Show
will follow last Breed

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
9 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
8 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
1 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
8 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
4 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
3 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
6 Dogs

Total
39 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association
Conformation - Tuesday, July 19, 2022

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Guillermo Carrillo

8:00 AM

1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
4  Griffon (Brussels) 1-2-1-0
1 Havanese 0-0-0-1
3 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-1-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Pomeranian 2-0-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
3 Pug 0-1-2-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-1-0-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Guillermo Carrillo

10:15 AM
2 Bulldog 0-0-2-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 French Bulldog 0-1-0-1
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
2 Schipperke 0-0-2-0
5 Shiba Inu 1-0-3-1
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-1-0

18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Ken Chuah
9:30 AM
3 Bedlington Terrier 0-2-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-2-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-1
2 West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0
15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 02 (Hounds)
Yogesh Tuteja

12:30 PM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
4 Whippet 2-1-0-1
1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
3 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
2 Afghan Hound 0-0-2-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-2
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1
3 Saluki 1-0-2-0

23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Shawn Bennett

8:00 AM
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Altered
3 Black Russian Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Boxer
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
RING 4
Yogesh Tuteja
9:10 AM
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
Saint Bernard
Samoyed
Siberian Husky
1 Baby Puppy
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0-0-3-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
1-0

0-1-0-2
0-1

0-1-1-2
1-0-1-0
1-4-0-3
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0

35 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Yogesh Tuteja

10:00 AM
4 Australian Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy
Beauceron
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Briard
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Norwegian Buhund
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0-2-2-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-2-0-1
2-2-1-0
0-1

0-1-0-0

6 Mini American Shepherd 1-2-1-2
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
2 Veteran 0-2
2 Altered 1-1

29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 2
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Guillermo Carrillo

12:30 PM
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
7 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-3-1
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-0-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 3-5-1-1
5 Retriever (Lab) 0-3-0-2
5 Retriever (NSDT) 0-3-2-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0

40 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Guillermo Carillo

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
40 Dogs



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association

Conformation - Tuesday, July 19, 2022

Group 02 (Hounds)
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
35 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
15 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
22 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 2 Altered

Total
182 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 3
Altered

LIMITED BREED SHOW
Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Kathryn Young

10:15 AM

2 Akita 0-0-2-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-2-0
3 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-2
3 Boxer 0-1-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
7 Doberman Pinscher 1-4-0-2
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-2-0-0
4 Rottweiler 1-2-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-1-0-0
2 Samoyed 0-1-0-1
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0
33 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association
Conformation - Wednesday, July 20, 2022

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Ken Chuah

8:00 AM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
4 Whippet 1-2-0-1
1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-1
3 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-2
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-1
3 Saluki 1-0-2-0

23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Ken Chuah

10:40 AM
2 Bulldog 0-0-2-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 French Bulldog 0-1-0-1
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
3 Schipperke 0-1-2-0
5 Shiba Inu 1-0-3-1
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-1-0

20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Ken Chuah
9:15 AM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
4  Griffon (Brussels) 1-2-1-0
1 Havanese 0-0-0-1
4 Italian Greyhound 0-1-1-2
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
3 Pomeranian 2-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
4 Pug 0-2-2-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-1-0-0
26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Edgar L. Bajona

12:30 PM
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Bedlington Terrier 0-2-0-0
3 Border Terrier 0-2-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-2-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-2-0-1
2 West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0

17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Edgar L. Bajona

8:00 AM

3 Akita 0-0-3-0

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-2-0
1 Altered 1-0
3 Boxer 0-1-1-1
8 Doberman Pinscher 1-5-0-2
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-2-0-0
3 Rottweiler 1-2-0-0
2 Samoyed 0-1-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Edgar L. Bajona

9:45 AM
4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-1-0
5 Finnish Lapphund 2-2-0-1
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-0-3
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 2-1-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-1-1
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Altered 1-1

32 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 2
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Ken Chuah
12:45 PM
2 Barbet 1-0-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
10 Pointer (GSH) 3-2-4-1
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-0-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-1-1
4 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-0-2
5 Retriever (NSDT) 0-3-2-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Iish R & W) 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0

41 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Edgar Bajona

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
41 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
17 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
26 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association
Conformation - Wednesday, July 20, 2022

20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
32 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 2 Altered

Total
187 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 3
Altered

LIMITED BREED SHOW
GERMAN BREEDS
Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Joy Hodgkinson

10:00 AM
10 Pointer (GSH) 3-3-3-1
Group 02 (Hounds)
10:25 AM
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
10:35 AM
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-0-2
2 Rottweiler 1-1-0-0

Group 04 (Terriers)
10:55 AM
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0

Group 05 (Toys)
11:00 AM
2 Pomeranian 2-0-0-0

Best in Limited Entry Show will
follow the last Breed

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
10 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
4 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
7 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
1 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
2 Dogs

Total: 24 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association
Conformation - Thursday, July 21, 2022
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Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)

Edgar L. Bajona

8:00 AM
Basset Hound
Whippet
Basenji
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
Afghan Hound

18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-2-0
0-0-1-0

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Edgar L. Bajona

10:00 AM
2 Bulldog 0-0-2-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 French Bulldog 0-1-0-2
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
3 Schipperke 0-1-2-0
5 Shiba Inu 1-0-3-1
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

22 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Edgar L. Bajona
9:10 AM
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Pug

Toy Manchester Terrier

Xoloitzcuintli (Toy)

13 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Peter Scott

10:30 AM
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
3 Bedlington Terrier 0-3-0-0
3 Border Terrier 0-2-1-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-2-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-1
3 Scottish Terrier 1-1-0-1
2 West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0

19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Ken Chuah
8:00 AM
4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-0
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-1-0
5 Finnish Lapphund 2-2-0-1
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-0
5 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-0-3
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Altered 1-1

30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 2
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Ken Chuah
9:40 AM
3 Akita 0-0-3-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-2-0
1 Altered 1-0
3 Boxer 0-1-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
7 Doberman Pinscher 1-4-0-2
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-2-0-0
3 Rottweiler 1-2-0-0
2 Samoyed 0-1-0-1
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Edgar L. Bajona

11:30 AM
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
2 Barbet 1-0-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
11 Pointer (GSH) 3-3-4-1
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-0-0

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Edgar L. Bajona

12:45 PM
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-2-1
2 Retriever (Lab) 0-1-0-1
5 Retriever (NSDT) 0-3-2-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-1-0

40 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Ken Chuah




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association

Conformation - Thursday, July 21, 2022

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
40 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
18 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
19 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
13 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
22 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 2 Altered

Total
170 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 3
Altered

LIMITED BREED SHOW
Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Peter Scott

12:30 PM

2 Bulldog 0-0-2-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 French Bulldog 0-1-0-2
3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
3 Schipperke 0-1-2-0
5 Shiba Inu 1-0-3-1
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-2-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***







